Purely elastic flow instabilities in microscale cross-slot
devices
Journal: Soft Matter
Manuscript ID: SM-ART-05-2015-001298.R1
Article Type: Paper
Date Submitted by the Author: 14-Aug-2015
Complete List of Authors: Sousa, Patrícia; FEUP, DEQ
Pinho, Fernando; FEUP, DEM

ηS
(Pa s)
Λ
(s)
n
( - )
λ0
(s)
β
( - )
c
*
(ppm)
λc
(s)
PAA300+50%Glyc 300 50 2.8 0.0061 80 0.44 13 0.0022 95 0.178
PAA300 300 - 3.50 0.001 60
0.30†
0.50‡
0.55 0.00029 45 0.066
PAA200+70%Glyc 200 70 3.00 0.023
140†
200‡
0.47†
0.60‡
3.0 0.0077
130 0.658
PAA190+80%Glyc 190 80 1.90 0.063 32 0.50 8.0 0.033 150 0.390
PAA120+70%Glyc 120 70 0.35 0.023 15 0.60 1.0 0.066 130 0.160
PAA100+90%Glyc 100 90 1.70 0.22 30 0.55 5.0 0.13 170 0.484
PAA100 100 - 0.22 0.001 60 0.48 2.5 0.0045 45 0.012
PAA70+90%Glyc 70 90 0.82 0.22 10 0.50 4.0 0.27 170 0.351
PEO300 300 - 0.0023 0.001
0.07†